" GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT
DEPARTMENT OF EMPOWERMENT OF PERSONS WITH DISABILITIES
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1641
TO BE ANSWERED ON 06.03.2018

Hostels for Differently Abled Girls and Boys

1641, SHRI HARISHCHANDRA CHAVAN:
Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received proposals from the State Government of Maharashtra for
the construction of hostels especially for the disabled girl and boy students and construction of
care/rchabilitation centres for mentally challenged persons in the State and to provide financial
assistance to them during the last three years;

(b) if so, the details thereof, locationwise;

(c) the details of the hostels/centres for which administrative and financial assistance has been
sanctioned in respect of above proposals, location-wise; and

(d) the details of the proposals to which sanction has not been provided along with the reasons
therefor, location-wise?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE FOR SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT

(STIRI KRISHANPAL GURJAR)
-(a) No, Sir. . o e

(b) to (d) Does not arise in view of (a) above.
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